

**22-C-00008; Sulphur Springs K-8 Various Locations – Safe Routes to School  
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 16, 2023**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.		BUN Construction Company, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>200-Roadway</b>								
0100	CONTINGENCY	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$258,000.00	
0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 43,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00	
0102 4	PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR	SY	56	\$ 95.00	\$5,320.00	\$ 720.00	\$40,320.00	
0102 60	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	7604	\$ 0.50	\$3,802.00	\$ 0.40	\$3,041.60	
0102 74 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	6800	\$ 0.20	\$1,360.00	\$ 0.20	\$1,360.00	
0102 74 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	19440	\$ 0.20	\$3,888.00	\$ 0.10	\$1,944.00	
0102 99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	320	\$ 15.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$5,440.00	
102115	Type III Barricade	ED	640	\$ 0.50	\$320.00	\$ 0.30	\$192.00	
0102913 23	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR	LF	408	\$ 10.00	\$4,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$7,752.00	
0102913 24	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK	LF	296	\$ 10.00	\$2,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,960.00	
0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	276	\$ 10.00	\$2,760.00	\$ 11.00	\$3,036.00	
0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	13	\$ 250.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$4,095.00	
0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.25	\$ 100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 339,000.00	\$84,750.00	
0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	541	\$ 45.00	\$24,345.00	\$ 110.00	\$59,510.00	
0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	57	\$ 50.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 845.00	\$48,165.00	
0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	76	\$ 15.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 610.00	\$46,360.00	
285715	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15	SY	317	\$ 250.00	\$79,250.00	\$ 205.00	\$64,985.00	
0327 70 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	1501	\$ 38.55	\$57,863.55	\$ 10.00	\$15,010.00	
0334 2 1	SUPERPAVE ASHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1	TN	33.2	\$ 900.00	\$29,880.00	\$ 765.00	\$25,398.00	
0334 2 3	SUPERPAVE ASHALTIC CONCRETE TYPE S-1	TN	93.1	\$ 600.00	\$55,860.00	\$ 565.00	\$52,601.50	
0400 0 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	CY	4.4	\$ 500.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$14,740.00	
0400 0 13	CONCRETE CLASS NS, STEPS	CY	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$6,500.00	
0425 1021	INLETS, CURB, CITY OF TAMPA TYPE 2, <10'	EA	3	\$ 22,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$65,100.00	
0425 1031	INLETS, CURB, CITY OF TAMPA TYPE BS-1, <10'	EA	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$29,200.00	
0425 1041	INLETS, DT BOT, CITY OF TAMPA, TYPE E, <10'	EA	1	\$ 18,939.15	\$18,939.15	\$ 30,200.00	\$30,200.00	
0425 5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$16,200.00	
430175115	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD	LF	24	\$ 350.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$31,200.00	
430175118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	69	\$ 365.22	\$25,200.18	\$ 700.00	\$48,300.00	
430175215	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 15"S/CD	LF	46	\$ 365.22	\$16,800.12	\$ 915.00	\$42,090.00	
0430963 1	PVC PIPE FOR BACK OF SIDEWALK, 4"	LF	26	\$ 150.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$364.00	
0515 1 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	60	\$ 124.00	\$7,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$6,900.00	
0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	247	\$ 100.00	\$24,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$25,935.00	
0520 2 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	191	\$ 85.00	\$16,235.00	\$ 91.00	\$17,381.00	
0520 1 22	COT STANDARD (MIAMI CURB)	LF	462	\$ 100.00	\$46,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$39,270.00	
0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	205	\$ 120.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$27,675.00	
0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	461	\$ 120.00	\$55,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$80,675.00	
0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	379	\$ 65.00	\$24,635.00	\$ 28.00	\$10,612.00	
0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	657	\$ 10.00	\$6,570.00	\$ 17.00	\$11,169.00	
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$799,618.00</b>		<b>\$1,373,431.10</b>	

**22-C-00008; Sulphur Springs K-8 Various Locations – Safe Routes to School  
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 16, 2023**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	BUN Construction Company, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>300-Signing &amp; Pavement Markings</b>							
0700 1 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	16	\$ 400.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 495.00	\$7,920.00
0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,050.00
0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	3	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 285.00	\$855.00
0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	6	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$ 71.00	\$426.00
0700 3101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 210.00	\$420.00
0700 13 15	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'	EA	17	\$ 120.00	\$2,040.00	\$ 140.00	\$2,380.00
0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	16	\$ 10.00	\$160.00	\$ 6.00	\$96.00
0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	665	\$ 10.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,990.00
0711 11125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	99	\$ 20.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,089.00
0711 11130	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, VERTICAL DEFLECTION MARKING	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$ 82.00	\$246.00
0711 11140	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, VERTICAL DEFLECTION MARKING ADVANCE WARNING MARKING	EA	3	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$ 530.00	\$1,590.00
0711 11160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 92.00	\$92.00
0711 14125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	683	\$ 21.00	\$14,343.00	\$ 22.00	\$15,026.00
0711 16101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.091	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,730.00 *	\$ 14,600.00	\$1,328.60
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$39,753.00 *</b>		<b>\$36,508.60</b>
<b>700-Utilities</b>							
EX CWATER	UTILITY WORK- JPA/UTILITY AGREEMENT, WATER	LS	1	\$ 43,810.00	\$43,810.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$120,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$43,810.00</b>		<b>\$120,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$883,181.00 *</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,529,939.70</b>
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration							
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.				Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>			
				Jim Greiner, P.E.			
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
				306 E. Jackson Street - 4N			
				Tampa, FL 33602			